

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

The Okaloosa County Code Enforcement Board will hold a public	
hearing to address code violations on the property located at:	
1231 F Chastrut Crastview Florida Parcel ID #16 3N 23 M50 0008 001R	

The following violation(s) of the Okaloosa County Code will be heard: Chapter 11 Health and Sanitation, Article III. Nuisances, Division 3 Litter, Sec. 11-132 Littering prohibited, Sec. 11-134 Litter Storage, Sec. 11-136, Public Nuisances Described and Chapter 21, Traffic and Motor Vehicles, Article IV, Abandoned and Nuisance vehicles, Sec 21-65. Nuisance vehicles; Appendix E, Land Development Code, Chapter 2, Zoning Regulations, Sec. 2.03.04 Permitted uses, Sec. 2.21.05 Limitations and restrictions.

The Public Hearing will be held at: Okaloosa County Administration
Building, BCC Chambers, First Floor, 1250 Eglin Pkwy, Shalimar,
Florida, 32579

DATE:	May 15, 2024	TIME: _	4:00PM	

For more information, contact the Code Enforcement Board Secretary: (850) 651-7531

OR

The Okaloosa County Depart of Growth Management:

 1250 Eglin Pkwy, Suite 301
 812 E. James Lee Blvd.

 Shalimar, FL 32547
 Crestview, FL 32539

 Phone (850) 651-7531
 Phone (850) 689-5080

 Fax (850) 651-7032
 Fax (850) 689-5088

If any person decides to appeal any decision made with respect to any matter considered at these hearings, such person will need a record of the proceeding and may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceeding is made which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

Okaloosa County adheres to the Americans with Disabilities Act and will make reasonable modifications for access to these hearings upon request. Requests may be made to the Growth Management offices described above and must be made at least 48 hours in advance of the hearings in order to provide the requested service.